
XXVIII  IPPA  Advanced  Course  
in  Paediatric Pathology

2 –  8 September 2006

Budapest, Hungary

P R O G R A M M E

Local Organisers: Beata Hargitai, Tamas Marton

Course Director: Gordan M. Vujanić



Tutors

Dr. Claire Langston (Houston, USA)

Dr. Marian Malone (London, UK)

Dr. Helen Porter (Leicester, UK)

Dr. Raymond Redline (Cleveland, USA)

Guest Tutors

Dr. Laszlo Csanady (Budapest, Hungary

Dr. Andras Matolcsy (Budapest, Hungary)

Dr. Istvan Sziller (Budapest, Hungary)

Dr. Tamas Tornoczky (Pecs, Hungary)

Resident Tutor

Dr. Joe Rutledge (Seattle, USA)
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Saturday 2nd  September

Registration and tea from 14.00

18.30 Dinner

20.00 Introductory Lecture

Sunday 3rd  September

Chair: Joe Rutledge

8.30LECTURE 1

The abnormal fetus - malformation, disruption or deformation? (H. Porter)

9.30LECTURE 2

First trimester placental pathology (R. Redline)

10.30 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 3

The value of radiology in perinatal autopsies (H. Porter)

12.00 LECTURE 4

Chronic disorders of the placenta (R. Redline)

13.00 Lunch

14.00   Afternoon – Social programme 

19.00 Dinner 

20.00 LECTURE 5 Chair: Ray Redline

Participants’  Slide  Seminar (Cases 1 – 6)

Monday 4th September

Chair: Ray Redline

8.30  LECTURE 6

Focal developmental disorders of the lung (C. Langston)
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9.30 LECTURE 7

Renal cystic disease (J. Rutledge)
 

10.30 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 8

The pathology of mitochondrial cytopathy (M. Malone)

12.00 LECTURE 9 Chair: Marian Malone

Participants’  Slide  Seminar (Cases 7 – 12)

13.00 Lunch

14.30 LECTURE 10
Chair: Joe Rutledge

Participants’  Slide  Seminar (Cases 13 – 19)

18.00 -23.00 Social programme

Tuesday, 5th September

Chair: Marian Malone

8.30 LECTURE 11

Paediatric liver tumours (M. Malone)

9.30 LECTURE 12

SIOP Wilms’ Tumour 2001 Trial – How are we doing? (G. Vujanic)
 

10.30 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 13

Large cells in the neuroblastic tumour family. Differential diagnostics and significance 
 (T. Tornoczky)

12.00 LECTURE 14

Pathology of NHL and HD in children (A. Matolcsy)

 

13.30 Lunch
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Afternoon – free afternoon for private study and/or recreation

19.00   Dinner

20.00 LECTURE 15 
Chair: Gordan Vujanic

Tutors’ Slide Seminar (Cases 1 – 6)

Wednesday 6th  September

Chair: Helen Porter

8.30 LECTURE 16

 Bullous diseases and ichthyoses of childhood (M. Malone)

9.30 LECTURE 17

Diffuse interstitial lung disease in infants – Developmental disorders (C. Langston)

10.30 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 18

Diffuse interstitial lung disease in infants –  Acquired disorders (C. Langston)

12.00 LECTURE 19 

Treatment-related skin diseases (M. Malone)

13.00 Lunch

14.00 Afternoon – Social programme

18.30 Dinner

20.00 LECTURE 20 

Difficult cases – how to approach them (Tutors)

Thursday 7th September  

Chair: 

8.30 LECTURE 21

Placenta: acute inflammatory lesions (R. Redline)
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9.30 LECTURE 22

Early onset neonatal sepsis (I. Sziller)

10.30 Coffee

11.00 LECTURE 23

The pathology of prematurity and its complications (H. Porter)

Chair: Helen Porter

12.00 LECTURE 24

Tutors’ Slide Seminar (Cases 7 – 11)

13.30 Lunch

Afternoon- Free for personal study and/or recreation 

19.30   Course Dinner

Friday 8th September

Chair: Claire Langston

9.00 LECTURE 25

 The molecular background of cystic fibrosis  (L. Csanady)

10.00 LECTURE 26

The pathology of cystic fibrosis (J. Rutledge)
 

11.00 Coffee

11.30 LECTURE 27

Tutors’ Slide Seminar (Cases 12 – 16)
 

13.00 Business meeting

Lunch and depart 
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TUTORS    and  PARTICIPANTS  

Claire Langston, Department of Pathology and Pediatrics, Texas Children’s Hospital, 6621 Fannin Street, 
Houston, TX 77030, USA, e-mail: cxlangst@texaschildrenshospital.org 

Marian  Malone,  Department  of  Histopathology,  Camelia  Botnar  Laboratories,  Great  Ormond  Street 
Children’s Hospital NHS Trust, London WC1N 3JH, UK, e-mail: malonm@gosh.nhs.uk 

Helen  Porter,  Department  of  Histopathology,  Leicester  Royal  Infirmary,  Sandingham Building  Level  3, 
Leicester LE1 5WW, UK, e-mail: helen.porter@uhl-tr.nhs.uk

Raymond Redline, Department of Pathology and Reproductive Biology, University Hospital of Cleveland 
and  Case  School  of  Medicine,  11100  Euclid  Avenue,  Cleveland,  OH  44106,  USA,  e-mail: 
raymond.redline@uhhs.com 

Joe Rutledge,  Department of  Laboratories  6p1, Children’s Hospital  and Regional  Medical  Center,  4800 
Sandpoint Way Northeast, Seattle 98105, WA, USA, e-mail: j.rutledg@u.washington.edu

Laszlo Csanady, Departmen t of Medical Biochemistry, Semmelweis University, Pf 262, H-1444 Budapest, 
Hungary, e-mail: csanady@puskin.sote.hu

András  Matolcsy,  1st  Department  of  Pathology  and  Experimental  Cancer  Research,  Semmelweis 
University, H-1085 Budapest, Üllői út 26, Hungary, e-mail: matolcsy@korb1.sote.hu 

István Sziller, I. Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology, Semmelweis University, Faculty of Medicine, 
Baross utca 27, H-1088 Budapest, Hungary, e-mail: sziller@noi1.sote.hu 

Tamás Tornóczky, Department of Pathology, Pécs University, Medical Faculty, Medical and Health Sciences 
Center, Pécs, Szigeti street 12, H-7643 Pécs, Hungary, e-mail: yst@pathology.pote.hu

Beata Hargitai, Department of Pathology, Birmingham Children’s Hospital, Steelhouse Lane, Birmingham 
B4 6NH, UK, e-mail: beatahargitai@hotmail.com

Tamas Marton, Department of Pathology, Birmingham Women’s Hospital, Metchley Park Road, Birmingham 
B15 2TG, UK, e-mail: tamas.marton@bwhct.nhs.uk

Gordan Vujanic, Department of Histopathology, School of Medicine, Cardiff University, Heath Park, Cardiff 
CF14 4XN, UK, e-mail: vujanic@cf.ac.uk

Marcella Baldewijns, Department of Pathology, A.Z. Maastricht, Postbus 5800, P. Debeyelaan 25, 6202 AZ 
Maastricht, The Netherlands, e-mail: mbald@lpat.azm.nl

Gauri Batra, Department of Paediatric Histopathology, Royal Manchester Children’s Hospital, Hospital Road, 
Manchester M27 4HA, UK, e-mail: gauribatra@hotmail.com

Paul Brown, Department of Pathology, Medical School, Aberdeen Royal Infirmary, Foresterhill, Aberdeen 
AB9 2ZD, UK, e-mail: paul.brown@arh.grampian.scot.nhs.uk

Rachel  Brown,  Department  of  Histopathology,  Birmingham  Children’s  Hospital,  Steelhouse  Lane, 
Birmingham B4 6NH, UK, e-mail: rachel.brown@bch.nhs.uk

Marta Cohen, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital,  Western Bank, Sheffield S17 
4JH, UK, e-mail: marta.cohen@sheffch-tr.trent.nhs.uk

Aurore Coulomb, Department of Pathology,  Hopital Antoine Beclere, 157, rue de la porte de Trivaux, 92 
140 Clamart, France, e-mail: aurore.coulomb@abc.ap-hop-paris.fr
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Jane Dahlstrom, Anatomical Pathology, ACT Pathology, The Canberra Hospital, POBox 5045, Garran ACT 
2605, Australia, e-mail: jane.dahlstrom@act.gov.au 

Sussana Dertinger, Institute of Pathology, Landeskrankenhaus Feldkirch-Austria, Carinagasse 49, A-6800 
Feldkirch, Austria, e-mail: susanne.dertinger@lkhf.at

Frédérique Dijoud,  Department  of  Pathology,  Hopital  Debrousse,  29 Rue Soeur  Bouvier,  69322 Lyon 
Cedex 05, France, e-mail: frederique.dijoud@chu-lyon.fr

Slavisa Djuricic, Department of Clinical Pathology, Mother and Child Health Institute of Serbia, 8 R. Dakica 
str., 11070 Belgrade, Serbia, e-mail: djurisla@eunet.yu

Siv Doré, Department of Clinical Pathology, Laboratoriemedicin I Östergötland, University Hospital, 581 85 
Linköping, Sweden, e-mail: siv.dore@lio.se

Katharina Ericson,  Department  of  Pathology,  Akademiska Sjukhuset,  75185 Uppsala,  Sweden, e-mail: 
katharina.ericson@akademniska.se

Clair Evans, Department of Histopathology, Sheffield Children’s Hospital, Western Bank, Sheffield S10 2TH, 
UK, e-mail: drcaevans@hotmail.com

Darren Fowler, Department of Histopathology, Camelial Botnar Laboratories, Great Ormond Street Hospital 
for Children, London WC1N 3JH, UK, email: fowlerd@gosh.nhs.uk

Csaba Galambos, Department of Pediatric Pathology, Children’s Hospital of Pittsburgh, 3705 5th Avenue, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15213, USA, e-mail: csaba.galambos@chp.edu

Natascha Goemaere,  Department of Pathology, Erasmus Medical Centre, JNI-pathology, Postbus 2040, 
3000 CA Rotterdam, The Netherlands, e-mail: n.goemaere@erasmusmc.nl

Tor Arne Hanssen,  Department of Pathology, University Hospital Northern Norway,  Postbox 46, N-9038 
Tromsoe, Norway, e-mail: tor-arne.hanssen@unn.no

Benjamin  Heck,  Rua  Mato  Grosso,  306  cj1716,  CEP  01239-040  Sao  Paulo  -  SP  Brazil,   e-mail: 
bheck@uol.com.br

Pasi Hirvikoski, Department of Pathology, Oulu University Hospital, P.O. Box 50, Fin-90029 Oys, Finland, 
e-mail: pasi.hirvikoski@ppshp.fi

Samantha Holden, Department of Pathology, University Hospital of Wales, Heath Park, Cardiff CF14 4XN, 
UK, e-mail: samthepathologist@hotmail.com

Flora Jessop, Departemnt of Histopathology, Box 235, Addenbrooke's Hospital, Hills Road, Cambridge CB2 
2QQ, UK, e-mail: faj20@cam.ac.uk

Liina Kiho, Department of Histopathology, Royal London Hospital, Whitechapel, London E1 1BB, UK, e-mail: 
liina.kiho@bartsandthelondon.nhs.uk

Suonavy Khung,  Service  de  Biologie  du  Developpement,  foetopathologie,  Hopital  Robert  Debre,  48 
boulevard serurier, 75019 Paris, France, e-mail: suonavy.khung@rdb.aphp.fr

Kirsten Kock,  Institute  of  Pathology,  Odense  University  Hospital,  Winslowparken  15,  5000 Odense  C, 
Denmark, e-mail: kirsten.kock@ouh.fyns-amt.dk

Anastasia Konstantinidou,  Department  of  Pathology,  National  Kapodistrian  University  of  Athens,  28, 
Narkisson Str., Halandri, Athens 15233, Greece, e-mail: ankon@med.uoa.gr

Ivan Krasnogorsky, Department of Pathological Anatomy, Saint-Petersburg Paediatric Medical Academy, 
Litovskaya Street 2, Saint-Petersburg 194100, Russia, e-mail: krasnogorsky@yandex.ru
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Jukka  Laine,  Department  of  Pathology,  University  of  Turku,  Kiinamyllynk  10,  Turku,  Finland,  e-mail: 
jukka.laine@tyks.fi

Jouko Lohi,  Department  of  Pathology,  University  of  Helsinki,  Haartmaninkatu  3,  Fin-00290  Helsinki, 
Finland, e-mail: jouko.lohi@helsinki.fi

Roger Malcomson, Department of Pathology, The Royal Hospital for Sick Children, c/o The Royal Infirmary 
of  Edinburgh,  51  Little  France  Crescent,  Edinburgh  EH16  4SA,  UK,  e-mail: 
roger.malcomson@luht.scot.nhs.uk

Janne Malina, Department of Clinical Pathology and Cytology, Malmoe University Hospital, S Forstadsgatan 
101, Ing 78, S-205 02 Malmoe, Sweden, e-mail: janne.malina@skane.se

Jelena Martinovic,  Department of Fetal Pathology, Laboratoire Pasteur-Cerba, ZI des Bethunes, Rue de 
l’Equerre, 95066 Cergy Pontoise Cedex 9, France, e-mail: jelena.martinovic@nck.ap-hop-paris.fr

Jeannette  McFarlane,  Department  of  Histopathology,  PO  Box  110031,  Auckland  City  Hospital,  1701 
Auckland, New Zealand, e-mail: jeannettem@adhb.govt.nz

Jo McPartland, Department of  Paediatric Histopathology, Royal Liverpool Children’s Hospital, Eaton Road
Liverpool L12 2AP, UK, e-mail: jo.mcpartland@rch.nhs.uk

Maria-Chiara Osterheld, Department of Paediatric Pathology, University Institute of Pathology Lausanne, 
Rue du Bugnon 25, 1011 Lausanne, Switzerland, e-mail: maria-chiara.osterheld@huv.hospvd.ch

Sophie  Patrier,  Department  of  Pathology,  BP  310,  Hopital  D’Elbeuf,  Elbeuf  76  503,  France,  e-mail: 
sophie.patrier@chi-elbeuf-louviers.fr

Elina Pirinen,  Department of Clinical Pathology, Kuopio University Hospital, PO Box 1777, 70211 Kuopio, 
Finland, e-mail: elina.pirinen@kuh.fi

Sergey Popov,  Department  of  Pathology,  Children’s  Hospital  #1, 14 Avangardnaya Street,  198205 St. 
Petersburg, Russia, e-mail: sergdgb@mail.ru

Elena Popova, Saint-Petersburg State Paediatric Medical Academy, Litovskaya Street 2, Saint-Petersburg 
194100, Russia, e-mail: popovaeldm@mail.ru

David Semeraro,  Department of Histopathology,  Derbyshire Royal Infirmary, London Road, Derby DE1 
2QY, UK, e-mail: semerarodavid@hotmail.com

Rajeev Shukla, Department of Paediatric Pathology, R.L.C.H. Alder Hey, Eaton Road, Liverpool L12 2AP, 
UK, e-mail: rajeevarti@rediffmail.co

Evelina Silvestri, Department of Histopathology, Azienda Ospedaliera San Camillo Forlanini, Piazza Carlo 
Forlanini 1, 00151 Roma, Italy, e-mail: evesilvestri@yahoo.it

Vidija Soerdjbalie,  Nederlands  Forensic  Institute,  Laan  van  Ypenburg  6,  2497  GB  Den  Haag,  The 
Netherlands, e-mail: v.soerdjbalie@nfi.minjus.nl

Jens Stahlschmidt, Department of Histopathology, St. James’ University Hospital, Becket Street, Leeds LS9 
7TF, UK, e-mail: jstahlschmidt@leeds.nhs.uk

Stale  Sund,  Department  of  Pathology,  Forde  Central  Hospital,  6807  Forde,  Norway,  e-mail: 
stale.sund@helse-forde.no

Irini Thymara, Department of Pathology, Medical Faculty of National Kapodistrian University of Athens, 
Syroy 2, Skarpiza, Koropi, Greece, e-mail: rthymara@in.gr
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